NORTH CAROLINA )
RUTHIRFORD COUNTY )

At & regular meeting of the Bomrd of Commissioners of the Wown of
Lake Iure, #.C., held in the office of the mayor on September 19, 1938,
the following busginess was transacbeds

Upon mobion and duly seconded, the following resclutlon was un~
animously sdopteds

WEEREAS, it is necessery for the soard of vommissioners of the wown
of Lake Imre, H.C., to appropriste variows sums for the maintenance of
the iown govermment and its institubions for the fiscal year bsgun July
1, 198% and ending June &0, 19343

NOW, THRERALFORE, BR IT RESOLVED THAT, the soard of Commissioners of the
down of Lake Inre, i.C., does hereby anpropriste the following sums for
the maintensnce of the vown Govermnment and its institutions for +he
fiseal year aforesald:

TETINATED RXPRNDITURES YEAR ENDING JURE 80, 1984-

ADMINISTRATIVE AND KLSCELLANEOUS

Balary of layor & 36000
Selaries of vommissioners 7200
salary of Glerk 1, 200,00
Lttorney's Fees 1, 200600
Accountant’s rees 120,00
Pogtage 25,00
Telephone & Telegraph 2500
Preparing Tex Lish 100,00
Office Expense 100 .00
Clerk's Bond 50.00
DEpogitory Bond 5000 -
Bxpense of Tax Ssles 450,00
Hobices & Advertisements 40 .00
Discounts & Brxchanges £00 .00
Police Lxpense 30000
Byxpense of Refinsncing Rffort 500,00
Office Rent 240,00
Contingent Iund 1,000.00
TOTAT 85, 852,00

PARKS AWD PLAYGROUNDS

Ixpenses 3550000

DEBRT SERVICH

Pggt Due Interest on Bonds 30,000 00
Current Interest on Bonds 7550000
Zxchange §5 675

TOTAL 837,598 75

Total Emount Forwarded . o o6,985.75



Betimated dxpenditures- Forwarded $46,985.75

WATER DEPARTHENE

Laboxr & 600,00
¥aterials & Supplies 1,500.00
Povwer S00.00
Rent on Storage Space 60,00
Boerd of Health Tax 128.00

FOTAL $ 2,588.00

STRERT DEPARTMENT

Laboyr & 700,00
Heatberial & Supplies 100,00
Rent on Btorage Space 60,00
Garbage Dispossal 175.00
Truck Expense 30000
Street Lighte 180,00

TOTAL & 1,515,00
TOTAL TO BE PROVIDED FOR $61,028.75

AND,WHEREAS, in order %o raise the necessary revemes to provide
for the sbove appropriated expenditures, it is necessary thet the Board
of Commissioners of the Town of Lake lure, N.C. levy & tax for the said
fiscal year;

HOW, THEREFORE,BE IT RESOLVED, that there shail be levied and
collect8d in accordance with existing laws a tax upon sll real estate
situated in Town and upon all personsl property owned by residents of
the Yown, of $125 per $100 of valustion of sald properties, the said tax
being necessary to raise the requireé revenues for the appropriations
desiginated aboves

BE LD FURYHZR RESOLVAD, that the said tax levy, &t the rate of
41 .25 per $100 of valustion be levied for the following purposes;

For debi service & 75
For general operating Hxp. k¥
For the relief of the poor .06

PETAL $1 .25

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVAD, that the Town Clerk is hereby instruct-
ed o allow sueh discounts and to charge and collect such penslties
upon the said texes, if and when paid in cash ag are set forth in
Section 805, of the Machinery Act of 1935,

¥r. F. Po Stratford, C.P.A. presented %o the Bbard a bill in
emount of $1228.80 for sexvices rendered in preparing snmual avdit and
budget of 1933=84.S5ame was approved by the Board and the Town Treasurer
was directed and empowered to pay the ssme after spproval of the director
of Local Government.
/(»;3 };ngere/a, being no further business, the meeting was fdjournedo
m“ww;aﬁaikyﬁg>ﬁf;@fhéﬁﬁ,ww ;Clerk gl( /'ﬁjkqu;t##smayﬁr




